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Fig.1 Ground Emitter Propagation Fig.2 Typical Output Characteristics
Characteristics
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Fig.5 Collector-Emitter Saturation Fig.6 Collector-Emitter Saturation
Voltage vs. Collector Current (1) Voltage vs. Collector Current (I1)
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Fig.7 Base-Emitter Saturati
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OERMFIEHM A (T,=25°C)

Fig.9 Emitter input capacitance
vs. Emitter-Base Voltage
Collector output capacitance
vs. Collector-Base Voltage
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HE

Pattern of terminal position areas
[Not a pattern of soldering pads]

INCHES
MAX
0.063
0.020
0.067
0.024
0.020
0.185
0.106
0.118
0.059
0.169
0.80 1.20 0.031 0.047
1.01 1.41 0.040 0.056
- 0.15 - 0.006
- 0.10 - 0.004
MILIMETERS INCHES

MIN MAX MIN MAX
b3 - 0.65 - 0.026
b4 - 1.70 - 0.067
b5 - 0.75 0.030
1 1.71 - 0.067
12 0.58 - 0.023
13 3.72 0.146

] 45° 45°

Dimension in mm/inches
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